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The founder of ths faully was ab New Havon a8 early as a3 Hers
36&9/59 @% thich tiue the biﬁvﬁh_ae hia soa, &eqarg&xa. vas ontersd in
the town books, lhother or nob Thomas had Fenaved theno from Lyun,
Hosae, 16 conjooturale It 14 stated in Vol. 5, pe 1083 of “?@il&ea
of anolent Hew Heven® that Thomas hed been &b Lynn but Alanm Lewigle
“His%ry of Lynn, eta." (1865) 6Goes nsd mantien him, _ ’

mm.e &% How Haven Thonas Longdon wos a tuvemmn aaema' {aavaon),

.' and on 7 Tene 1650/2 mas t¥isd end convioted of providing &leondarly

mmvtmmwz. He was anm&aad of cinging "£ilihp, Qom*up%ms.aono%“

_ m.t,h_ hin “e,uenm. end nopving uma; tobesoo, and Liquay not in pacorde

ance with regulations. Tiomas refused o ednlt his guilt end statoed

| &has ene oouid aing and be merry in €Ld mslm and 4id not sae why

I

he @smtm's behave in the eone feshion 4 Haw Havan, Hoventheless,
he wea £ined 20 ehillinga. (NETRIGS £2,) o

- on 8 Mare 1651/2 Thonse's wifo, proswachly Isabelle, hiu wifo
- 4n 165?, wod Judead fnmooent in regerdn to hopr hoaving boen ancuscd
of tha ﬁcs‘rl.hla erine of trying to fonter a mmw&mo botuoen £ ine
- dentured feagle Gorvant and another colonish (Ml 11225) .

fome tine before 6 App. 1652 Thonns end hin i‘e»iw rezoved o

uumm, Conna., thsn under e;ha Jurisdietion of the lew Haven colony,

thithop ha had removed with oud tha permlasion 6f the suthiorities

. (EHTR 11130},

xn Kave 3653/3 Ga«aamm Longdon 58 sgaln 4n oourt. In the course

@t’ ﬁm trial i% wes breught out fhsb he.a hed stolsn a plyg, which he
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PLEASE Help Support our work!
Long Island Genealogy is a completely FREE online resource.
Just like everything else today it is getting harder and harder
to maintain our web presence.
There are substantial costs involved with providing a site of this
size and popularity.

If you use our services please consider helping us continue
making it available. All help is appreciated!

Everyday, over 50,000 people search our databases!

We are doing everything possible to keep the site completely
FREE from annoying advertisements and popups.

To make a donation click the "Donate" button below.

Thank you for all your help and comments.
Without you we could do nothing and without your support
we will disappear!

Donate

Maildn Donation option: If you aren't comfortable using your credit card online,
you can still support our work! Mail in a check or money order donation.

Please be sure to include your email address with your mailing!

Mail-in donations can be sent to:

Mac Titmus

3 Apex Dr

Coram, NY 11727

Note - checks must be made out to Mac Titmus as we do not yet have a
business account and cannot cash checks made out to the web site.


http://longislandgenealogy.com/Donations.html
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&emies&. e wlfe vom ac@uﬂoa g3 o pocapeory after tha tma buf oe

_ P w&mas wsﬁ&flcﬂ that onse Thorag hed beaten hed fop el uaina to
f: 'éﬂ gona woXk in the §c1d0, 1t wab adjudied thad eho coted thpough
foer of hsv husbmd. Ho was gleo conviated of trading vwdw with
; the Indisne, E‘ar mesa armm he was rmntezwad te ba £in2d and w‘xippodu
. (mm 11160 £f.) "

4-_)

- in 3654 or the folls y¥. Thomas renaved o wa, Qonn.,(orwtt.'

: "f "Dax*bg, Gomo Duo w,a).aa,a.;) but did not z'fmm.n t&ero vevry longe.

: _&oocmimg to wakw 5 "Long Islaend Usaceloglen’, p. 353. Gilbart Opdyke

_._.'..:: .1_..

;?

i

¥

" 1eft no othep desaendant then hie aon, Joeoph®,

é hin end narried as her saoond hmbé:m, mama o= Q8DOTRE, father of WiliLd
- Qsboime of Hempatesd, Long Island, o
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‘; wrbulam 11%e (TR 1428,36)

" 'éwina 1660 and prob, before, In 1662 he purchascd a.dwslling on . _
'Btﬁaﬁl&na 8 Heok” (HTR 11210/11) Wt soon mwad,pmbably to "Raynor'
¥ Eeaa“ (HTR 11223) 4 ‘

doedod &a Alexmmr Briem % "hollows on the run ab Fa.a% Keadow" in Heop-
sﬁaaﬂ, I..ar\Q Ialmxd, uhich woru t0 boe dsliversd (o Tm.szws Len,ggﬁou. The

‘ deod rma dsma 16 Gepte 1658, - Howaver, tha m&xoaa m “Racurda of tha

eolon: mvi Plan%at&on of Hew Haven", Vol. 8, DDs Lm é 6099 acens to

j":- a!mw that Tuo:naa wan in Conne in 1656 pnd an lute &B 5 Hare 1657

Rowwer, nomat,Lw during the yoar 1657 Thonau was a resident of
u pmaa whare he romained the rost of his ahm'?a and oaczsionally '

! Hépa he pursned the ocoupations of farmor (HTR 133’%/.3) and wolt
h\mﬁos' {r, 67, sohultz's "Oclonisl fonpst toad™) . lle sorved as a tomae
Bs1 1n 1660 (ntR 1171) . |

" Thomas a?ldtmtly dnglt on the mum aide of tho wsm (HIR 1:80)

“Thomas died in the yr. L1663 o 1664 (HTRL1146 J159) . e posslidy

His wife, Iasbells, whone malden ngue 18 unknowm, popsibly aurvive

f




B | ééhig‘ auppdaimon ia ﬁi%’é& in tf:’in B, pe 1020 of “Femilion. of
. melens Mew Bavon®, The basls for 1% 35 tho rooord of a pult en
1 thé towm pacords of tl@mpa&aaa whioh shows that Joseph Langdon regursd
uomﬁ sock for ‘hia “mother® whigh Williem Osborns hed promised to pay
. fox (Hm'agla/lj). \vxliim Osborns sa,emm«g “aont of this unnased |
?@o omex' maslbﬂ.lmea auageaﬁ thenselven, w.u@a Osborns might
hava aarriad a siotey of Josamx Langdon aml the lady wan hln sothep~ine
laws or, Jocegm Langdon might have narrled an osborne .alx}ﬁ the lady was
~ his mothor-inelaome A8 1o notlos of a slster has cous to Light, for
' Jomph L.anadon appeays Lo ha\'e betn sn only eh 114} emd a8 Willipn Ceborne
1 haﬂ pmmmd t6 gay toz‘ the am whlch sgeng o pom% %o the Likelihood -
t.ha% &h@ 1w was his aotupl mother {(unleas ho mtmd out of the kindnaose
' . of ‘hin heart and dnoided to ms,- his "Mctherama-lm" sack, an unusuel
{ gasmm in m:f period) or perhaps, he had begn lnst.ruoteﬁ by his lapte
" fathor to take care of his etwmar 8 noeds)j and s Ioabelle's pre=
e\mad &mmao to an Oﬂbﬂma wquld almae% certainly have taien plam in
S Ke@aﬁe&ﬂ smi m notioe 02 an OQbam of & {s,anm‘ati,on before thm ef

wmxw mn soma to 1ighss and as Soseph® Langdon hod & eon named
3 uuam a;u s,ndsoat.a ta the writer ’Mm& Jameph? married an Osborna,
» 8 the mosg. pmbable of the throe pasainilitied. | '

: " A% the t.rml of 'mmaal at Hovw Haven in 2,:%;;3/5, mpozﬂtad obavs,
Eduprd %aetomt Darby, OConne, wos called "Srother" of Thomests The
writer baz.levcs that Hoostor probably narried & alster of Thomesl,

LU his firat eh.ud (nale) was named Thoznas wwamr ("Gen. of the
Haoa‘bex‘n in mr&m“) - e

! 1% m&shs"., mu to ntatu 1n crm Iurung tha acwount of tlis pro~
:e,énuev }:f the Hensetead fauily that the nwaie ootasionally appoared

es Lm.lla Landen, Langlell(pusullly ths original nape), & Langden.
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.Ghila of Thamﬁbl Langdon and bza wifa. Isryelle {(v=es) LaA&&anz
ﬁ~ Ho.2 Jorepn? Born 23 Yar, 1649/50 ot Mow Haven,
L - BRCOND GLRRRATIOHN
| Ho.R Jomenh? (Thos.l)

[4

in 1665 ho, o resident ot' E!empatoad bought @ mure (HIK 11178).
He narriod, probably 4n 1@71,.1@ (Cebormoet) who was Living ps late oo
3 1‘2’05/6 (ETR 24475), wnd who was mothor of all hip childrern, doubtlesge
" . In the L1673 cenous of Hompatoad a “J’ahn Langﬁ," apmars mmz 11658),
This doubtlosa 18 an ervor end Josaph 10 ‘noante |
: He wes 1inted a6 an inhobitent of the eane to'vm,:‘in_: 31683 (DHHY 21523),

daseph was s farmers He deas not sppoar to have heold sny publis
f:otfico.;-,- ‘ | —— .

| -~ In 16’?6 ha vas fined 10 pounds for his part in Mm daetuation

of ur. Cornoll's houss (ODHY 141726), ‘ _
. 1In 1653 he is found dwelling with his wife, lay, and tuely chil,,
in anag houscheld In Houpatead. ‘The ordor of the noues io thet which
imam bolow; his danghter, uorcy,' howeveyr, hpd narrled béfora mm

- dete and of course, Wes dwelling wlth her hunband in 1668, (6KG 45159)
':' “3n 1705/6 Jomph‘*Lanadon, 8re desded to his pon,John3,the former’a
%&aslnns and instmunents of husbandry, and to hie aon, genuel>, & of

. the 100 asros latoly taien up by hls gon, Thoaasd, under a "prupristary”
‘rlght, ané 3 ot‘ the “hollows® on the plaina. Sandel Vs avidently oingle
% this tine. Provisions wore mado for tha wifo of Joseph?, hereln
;eallod "Has*y". and their ghildran, uurfl.mgaon, & Hanagn” Langlon.

' 4 -.Jahn‘-” and gomwld slso were granted a mondow at lear Roclauay on
 the want elde of N1ll River and north of the bay snd arsck, tald nesdow
' @8 of 1and of Joseph¥, (HIR 21475 rr,) .

Juueph? probably dled dlortly nftor tho dato ot tho latboer g:,run;ﬁ,
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Lkgi; Qﬁildren of Joagpu? Lanaaun end hilg wifa, M@J (Oubarua?) lancdont
;¥”E ¥ Hoe3 Thotaad Be o 1673
F Hooh Barayd B, c. LATG, Gho uurvlud_ﬁupa Will&tﬂ 1498 ot Wastbwr
Lel, (iinoycloe of Among (Quagar Gan,”)

- HOe5 Blrlm&j lie 0s LG7Te Pradh., parrisd 1698~l705

§ Ko,6 Wiilisnd B, ¢ 1676 s
| No.{ day? He 9 16500 Frob. narrisd 1694=)706
5"’15 8056 Jqsepn3 Be se 2683 B | ;::;f
- Ho.a Kann&hB Bs 6o 1694 Not mavricd 1706 i

“' " .‘f’

é.>ﬂe.10 John? - He ce 1635 . o »V'féf"ﬁ

4 Moy} gamuald B, o4 1689 SRS
B Ho.de xww Be 00 1691 Hot nerried 3706 | "

' .‘*'?s vt . TIRD ORUERATION

, RJ.J Tﬂow&ﬁi (Jos.ﬂ Thcl.lb | ' T i
} *°i ' He probe married Ge 1699, momsm wscasw, the nother of his ohil,
‘ yhose nemes appaar belcw, He married, soaondly, Hary (ee--) Blbuvtua;
widow af Arthur Alturtus of Hempetead,: L72T° ab 8t, Geo.’ch, “HempBtéad.,§
(nxw 11:4¢Q. In 1732 ho was living &b Jeruaalen, L.I.

He wae dountloss a tarmor, At V&rioua tiviem he took uwp 1lerye

e h e e

'\
l al
|
Y

¥ 5rants of land (HTR 8413537/8, 346,485) ln the South Woods of Hempstend.

$#,V- Hin will, Gated 1723 ond pros 1734, nontlona wife, Uarg, and
%ho fcllowins ralatives in thin orders (HYV 312.48/9) 5
’ < Ohildren ‘of -thomas Sy . z O

"¢ Rodad Jﬁﬂﬁﬁhq Ba 0o 1700 cot f%

No.lA HMizabath? B. 0. 1702, My Oapts John? Hiedssll, con of
. Benjonin® ond Heroy {Foruan) birdeall of llempetond (“Ohipes
 from Uff the 0ld Blogk" e A Birdeelld Ucn.f
‘ H0.15 Daborah® B, 1704<1700. Usrried dormelius Losee of Hoempstosd
Ail'f" ﬂaelé Thaows an“ Be ¢eo 1710. Hguoved to Dutchena County, H.¥. L1735 ¢
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tefs Ho or his brothew,
HoolT Jonathen®, wha wus b ae V710 end roue t0 buteneas Gge L1740
01r beafora, wers provatvldy parantd af |
Jomn¥, thoman®, Jonannind & Jonethun® , all restdonts §
af hDutonens County, He¥e (Uoe LDabwiots Go. Hist, 300
Calls Vol. 6)
Hoof WALLISH? (Joa,% thonet) |
Ke . oo X704 blluvsbheth, wmadlden nale unkiohi,  dhe wus very likely |
mothoy cf «ll hls call,
William was a miller, Hla nll) wus loaatoed at Hownr Nuckeway.
(HTR 3157) . |
| Hlu wlll. data not given, was pro, 1738« In thls dvos Lo mentbloned :
er. hllaabat.h. son, So0lomon, to vhow ves ulvan Ll lu.nda, ol the
.. foll, dnughtera in tuis ordur, Llizabeth, Jene, Hatinaly, :J;.,t,&il, Phebe, |
. Deborah. Uis asonteinelua, Thowmas Foster wnd Joln fow (prob. Loces) and |
| wifle,, E‘Hsabuth wore nanoed 6xrs, (HLa 31:2359)
‘chil'h‘un of willlwi+ and bilw w., Fliznbeth (wew=) Leangdons

Ho.38 Allzabetitliora ae 1705

NO.19 Jand® Lora . 1707, Herried 1726 to Hs:'ﬁi’x."\.‘:‘.(,ljBi!‘ﬁﬂall af |
deaptitoul, Marriage took place at Graoe Gh,, Janeioa. (p.233,
"urlyy & Hlute 0f Urace Glis, Juwirdouy dere”) ile wua son of
"L‘unjmnina 4 Horoy (¥oruweam) Dirdaall (Uhips fion Off the 014
Hlogk~3 plxdoall Gae") |

Hoe20 tuaush Dorn oe ATL0 HMarrled LT30 at Ste o0 Ln., lep, to
Thouus Footor ("Adve for God")

Hee2l aLiLadi® uora o, 1713

§  H0.22 Bslozan®  Boru o, 1T13 | |

Ne.33 Auohe  Barn Ce L7T1L6, Harrlsi 1734 at “te Qsorge'a Ch., lern-§

etand to Willlmie Foater ("Adventurae for doi")

Hodh Laborah born ¢, 1718



—
He.8 JOaselld (Jos,2 Thoset) . .[

He morcicd firstly; eec-ese ce-se~«, uothor of his eon, Jo}m‘t‘,b- Qe LTC
and posalbly tuo or three others. Joseph> married socondly, Haangh
Carman, 30 Hay 1715 ab Gravo Ohs, Janmsloa (p.201, Orig. and list, of
Grens Oh,, Jamaloa He¥.), who Wos motuor of Haungh{ Sarah®, & Jorusha)
alnostd oartg;xly notheyr of uwmel.‘“, end quite posellbly mother of pll the
others except John®, | | | |

Josaph- Lived ot luer Rockaway (HIA 8:1304). He was prob. a faruor.

His will wan pro, 1729, Auats not gliven. As hin wifg was not pens
tioned she had prob. prededesmed him, e nontioned the chil. naned below;
the sons in the order in which thoy appoar bolow, enpeaolelly noting that
John Eaﬂ' ths eldest and dasuel the youngust sony and the daughters in
ths order to ke ai’éen, with the notation that Lotltia wes to teke aora
of Jerusha, who was under 18, With certaln éxccptmrm tlio uriter heaa

arranged the order of bilrth by teking the nanea of aone and doughteras ale
tornstely from the respeotive llsta. The will nases Joseph's3 brother,
amwl? are {d0ell) and sa;aua}.?. (#0¢30),. oon of Jonn? (Ho.iO}g daeaaead,-
t oxra. (Niv 3:1232) |
Children of Joseph’ (Fo® name of mothar ses fiyst paragiaph under
‘Joneph {N0.8) sbova.)t
# Hoe25 Johnsorn ¢, 1707
Ho. 26 Llizabath®
. Ho.2T tmon
Ho.20 Letitiah
Ho.29 Ananias®  Living 1751 (HTi 4:131/d3),
Nos30 Abigutld
_ ilo.}l Joaaph®
(T IS, i‘.lwmel-‘Q
| Heed3 Ht.'mnahQ bapte 1751 at 8t. Ooorge's Che, Hempobteed, us daughtc

- of Josoph and Hanneh Langdone. ("Advantures for God")
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mentlonod in will, 8o doubtlosa dled bef. LT73D.
| No.35 Jorusha® Bapt. 1733 ab Ot. Georye's Gh.. Hempotead oo daughte
of Josoph & Hannsh Langdon (“Adventures for God"),

Ho.10 JOHH? (Jon.? Thos.l)
; John> m# 0. 1708 %illoentje Snsdeker, who was doubtlosa mother of all
his ohil, No fuoord of ths narriage has boen found and only the first nan
of John's? wifo, oppesars in his will. liowever, ghristian” Gerveteo
:»ﬁnedakaﬁ and his vwife, Pletorje Arissnes, ngd a daughter, Willeatje, who
vas bapte. 4 Hare 1691 at Janalaog} Christian and hise fanily were in llgup-
stoad in 1698, Willleatje snedeker was the only iillentjo 4n Hempstcad in
' 1698, and Johnsand Willemtys Lengdon hed a daughter,"Paetorahe”, no there-
fore, ths writsy feels aafo in proaumlng that the uaidon ngne of John?
: Langdon's wifa, was as glven. (REC 45:154 r£.;p Largen'a ' Lnrlv agfflﬂrﬁ ot
John was a millor (HIR 25451,491). Hiia nill wao located near hin
" house on tha Mill River at lear Rookaway. Ho pasnibly worked hig farm
too, which he had baeen glven by his father.
His lust willwas dated 1724/5 end pro. 1725, In this doo., he cene
“_ﬁioned that he was 111, Hias wifo, VWillemtjo (Liv, 1733 (VW 260) ) was
‘fglven 40 soros n;itgogt hia orchard, etg., Jamaiusl was oalled his eldeat
son, ad taatatogA wt four of his ohlldron were undar 10 yras. cf age..
(HY¥ 2¢29) )
The names of the ahll. are tsken fron the will and the order likewle
Children of John3 and Willentje (8nadaker)'han5donl
# Mo. 36 samuel®  Born a, 1709. '
Ho.37 Jans Lorn o. 1711
Hoe38 Petercha? karn o, 1713
Ho.39 John? Bapts 13 Fobs 1715 st First Heforwmed Dutoh Ch,, Jame

aloa (p.27,. HBe in L.I.uiat.uoc.) {iponaoretbarent Blon

& Pemuotie bloa,
T L D O S . PR P




o, 4 ‘raxa.wy“ Hingte & o e LTLY pb Flret teformed Dutch dh,,

Jermlone Lpeonsoras Mrlan Ondexdonek gnd dara

L o edonee, L De B, Boe S s de hlot, LGl

dlhisnt)e!
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Sashd v luotly
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Hepodd

do recorled his pfoos i on the Lowia ooke of Henpeptead Lo L710
P wedas) .
Ho e we LTLL iy, wwemey Tha vwithtes woilaved she wlpht have Leon
ey vagitaly den el cooddube P ury (mewew) baynor of Heapdlead
Lal 49359/60), B thts oy w4 o trother, Easizlel vaynop, (REQ
%183, end Lapy, wive I Langdon, hat a son beexliel Lopngdon,
wikd Mzgz el Cegsnor woa o ogr, o She bont wlt: of NIERTA Foanrug A0,
zmux‘fs.::'fﬁ Lengdun oab Jdorrliage om e, e dueld at hear Hockaway,
ang Selasd (ot s o). Lo uften wypiassd L tue vesupds o8 lpsuel, Sp
HAs lant will wioo ot VYRR and ore 2R, e pentlioned Yy phiary,
BOE, banue L ond Seakilal, Loovon Lo hed provesouely wads gifte he pald,
aisd A1l e, la Bhat oester o ont Anisey Maro, weiley, corfph bedell,
briolby laooege, ol R Lyt i o0 LHO Al /O nnd B0 Gorreotione 11496
Tao orisr af Llrvas Lf Ly abbie W ocnae) b oEevy (beoory) Langdon
Lahod nay Le Lasorread:
o A1 0 A4 ‘."-:.‘-.‘3-:433,(" IV i BN
° e A 5i.:‘gf'(:\;,‘gé FoETs RS PLull e Ll 18 Y
& 23475 :mue-;.iulj% . ORTPLE
i Haedy o4 Uibaen a0, L FED
HO» 88 aprady” e LEOSe L Rarrind ol ste wese Gha, ceupstead to
s ko MR D avosbuben For cwd i, hie woas eor
G i T deand (‘ fiteht) wid his wife, Mary
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(~rwewe) Badoll ("addltlone wnd correctlons to Rob%./
Bodall of Hempstead eto," uaa; in L.l, Hied, Soa.,
HeR.Hint, Usn. U00,, & Ne¥es Qons & Bloge U06.).

0,49 Phebe® worn o, 1788 MHarrled 1750 at 4t, George's Ch,, Homp.
ntead to Thomss Losos("Advent. for God"),

Ho« 50 Hillyt‘ Born 6. 1730 WHas bhe tho lullyl.an?dan, bapt, 1756
at tite Goorge'n Ch,, llempntoad, dpughter of Hamuel &
tary Langdon ("Adve for Godes") or was thip %illy dau,.
of uwuuol"{/%.‘i‘{).?

POUMTH GENERATION

' No.13 JounsB* (Thoae Jon.? Thos,l)
He was d‘oubt.ioeu the Joseph wha 14, Kealah (-w-?-~) ;, whousa chil.,

: Joaeph & Koslah I.anbdou wore bapt, 9 Maye LT736 at dt, Quorgae'c Che, Heap-
stea.d {"Adve for tmd"). and vory likely the Jodeph Langdon wha m, Abligall
Leo 16.0¢%e 1735 at sano chiurch {"AAve. for Goda")e ,

Joaophq was a ospialn in the nilitla (cuit 2:498)&(&1‘?{ B1445/6,454,
‘4'-{1), llo owned a farm in the reglon of Hempatead known ag Noaxr lookavay
" (BTR 61405/6,454,A71) , |

Joaeph" might have beon 1iving ap late ss ae 1751 (HTR 4181/2), He

Qofinitely wam slive 1742 ot teust (HTH §3272). |
| Children of Capte Joseph® Lungdon and his we forigh (.--) Langdon,
order or tiue of birthi wicnowns

Hoo%1 Joseph?

Nos52 Kerioh®

0,23 SULOMONY (Willlam® Joseph® Thos.l)
Bolomon® B, at wt, Usorge'sn bu., Heapotoed, 1757, Norgaret
Umvax‘ln‘g ("Mv. for dad"),
" he was m niller and dwelt st Hoar Mooruww (HTA 31325/6). Sonotinme

batwean 1742 and 1753 o 1754 ho rem, to dtaten Iblwuﬁ (um 3:,595/635:‘%&53

e e A b A e SRR
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YW Corrcections Lil77), wasrs ha dled 1753(%) intostate, and letters of
eduinioteoabion wore craatsd to Thouad Yoniertiag (HYW Oorr, 11197). A he
dled 1755, ssvordliy, to the ruouwd, wid un ho told gl hig patent right
In neieputead 2 a couslin in L7546, acaordtiag ta phother record, an exropr
¥se nale Ly elus 89:1ar, evidently,
chilésan of wolomea® o Lis wifo, linvgarot (Hanwarlig} Langdont
B0e53 dllliun® DBapte LT at Gite G60, ey, Hempotead ("Adyes for Go
Hoo0h Purny® dapte AT ab 3te Luwe ite, flempetond (Hume ref,)
Hoe25 JQHH“ (Jouaphgz Thoa.l)
le rogurded a stock mark on the Henpatead rease LT2T (HIR 21276),
@ a scoond une 17297 (HTR R1213). . ‘
In 1729 ho e NWIN Garﬁan at at, Goorge'as Oh,, Hempeteed ("2rdv, for
God"), Mo waa living 17308 cr =0 (fother's will).
| Hothing furtiur s krown of him, definltolys. In L75% a John was
bapt, at Ht, Gaorge's Oh., Heap., 8. 0f John,dsc.,ond Katherine Langrion'
("adv, for God.™), m thil; John, huwb, of FKathurvine, 6. of John™ (lio.e:
1 0nild of John & 2na (Oarman) Langdon)
? HQ.BS John? Karricd Kathoring eee---=. ilad eon Jolmb bapte LT55,

i

This Joha”might heve toen non of Uo.mual (tio.36) .

No. 36 3AEUHL“ (John3 Jnu.2 Thou.;)
Ke recordei s stock mavk 1722, later Aroppcd (HTR 2:1213%5) end in 172
another marl, farusrly his fathoer's (HTk J1315/8),

He merried 1750 ab 6%, Ueorgo's Oh.,,numpntéuﬂ..Bllanbath Bartoo
("adv. for 0od"). ~ | °
i vmm?.’? wae & ahcsaskar (HIR 5zioa). Rie tanyord van tomg 4istance
éautn of ths IreebyiLerian l'aating House in Hempstoend (HIK A1807) «

Tae date of the last astiocs was 1754,

- member of tho faally AluAd totueon

The wrlter bollovea that thir
Liat date aad 1700, for in the lattor )
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Jamau Langdon, son of a Samuwel Lengdon, decoased, sold soume property
and ths dsed was eluo signed by Hargaret Ockley (Oakleyg), et that tius
‘wife of Jolm Oexlay, but widow of Duausl Laongdon (HIR $12%6/8. Also eee 5‘
poe 125,229,205.), The weiter nay bs in oxror but ho bLelleves this
deaonsed vanusl Ydonticnl with Semuel? (NHoe36), ‘hether Nargaret or
Ellzehbeth (bartos) Laugdon wga the woth:y of Jeneg in not known,
¢hild of Bz,;mual“ (lioe35) (Also ace John? 10435 & damuveld Ho«34) 8
] 35.56 Janoe® Doubtloos ta: Henpetand Tory (REVLIAP, 11082/8),

l ' .
NOoA AU (Ganuel” Joseph® llongst)

Dus o e pruyscencss oi one, and pobulbly two, of the epne nuie ,,
w0 were his ;tempawad contatiporaries, his carger Lo sovudhat difricult
to deterslage ' | ’

"Ho was plobs the Somuel, Jre w;;a wat duolling at Roczaray in 742
(HIR 353585%/3) shoroe he probe purausi tho ccwupabion oi“ £ uraor,

n 1746 a 8111y Langdon was bapte, at 8te Soorge's Ch,, IA‘.anrpatoud,
daucnter of smaxlai aad Yary ("Alve rfor wod™). !hls itAlly ufgnt hiave bam&
§0450, Jaugntsy of swmaasld, bora oe 1732y or a daughter ot"ﬂanuel" (No.!f;

baruel® nad prob, b bouo who vas elected Lo the officee of fonco-g

::;'.:"Vl.«swor,‘ poundully & &.;;ufshau of Hompeateud L/T4-L]30, &ltlacugh he d1d not §
“hola all thvso offloes every single gear (HUW 51330,460,486,493; 6!9,253
35,

IV lu Lo woeltee's bollof that tulo datuel was hie who woy reforred
to as “Junlor' ususlly,during the years procedlng the death of gamuald
.(Ho.ll.)‘ in 13’5},, Mu;o;;.@x e wan aloost certainly demuel, *rd, to be
exact,. | )

\uwuuelq (;io.’;’}) wes probably one of the vemuol Langdons who ua;s e
Tory Auxing the asvelution (RaY.l P, 1:18?.,184,52).6; Rov, Inoidesnts of
Quecnd Goa., H,ils Ly Henxy Oaderdonk, Jre, p.11d £f,)

Ghild of susuel? and ilury (o-mee) Langdont
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¥ No.57 1111y gse above.
Also &eo Sanuel® {(No.e30)

Ho.46 EZKKIEL4 (Samuel3 Joaoph2 Thomual )
| Egeklel nmarried,shortly after 1740 prob., Jargh e«eccs-,
He was prob. a farmor (HIW 434%8/9), and prob. dwelt at Near Rockae
- way likes the other members of hies family.
He recorded a astock mark in 1754 (HTR 4:424),
In hia last will, dated and pro. 1760, he mentioned w.,, Sarsh,
throe dsus., Mary,Flisaboth, & Milly, and three gons, Richard, Archelaus;
& Danusl, all of whon werc under age. 4illlam Langdon, carpenter, wite-
nessed the dog. {81& 6:7/8) , i
Children of Ezeklel? and Sarah {(=---) Langdoni (Ordei unxnown) i
N0.58 lMary? Prob. me #1llliam Poole of Hempetead (Y7 12:40/#41)
N0.59 Richard® Prob, the Hempetead Tory (REVaPAP. 1:184; p.118
fr. "Rov. Incidents of Cuecns Co., H.Y.“-Onderdmnk)é
Recorded a stock mark 1761 (HTR 41458), Prob. the
Richard Langdon residing 1ﬁ Hempatead in 1790
‘(N.I. Census) and in 2800 (REC £A:3117).
0.6 EllzabethS
No.61 Archelaus® If, as the writer presunes, his name was erron=
eously printed as Archibald, then hs was the
Henpastead Tory who voted to send no deputles to
the provineclal Congreas {n 1775, ete. (HEV.PAP,
11184,216). Probally the Archelaus who resided
-in Houpstead in 1790 (H.¥Y. Census, p. 157) and
in 1800 (RR0 S4127).
CMo.62 Hilly? d
Hoo63 9anuol? Probably a Heupstead Tory (RiV,PAP. 1:182,184,216),

and he who roailded in Hempstesd in 1790 (N.Y.Cencus



&
P.157) ond in 1800 {REC 54:157).

 Ho.AT WILLLAMY (Ssmual3 Joseph? Thonast )

Willian® was @ privato in Hiezea's Co. of Cueens Co, MHilitla
in 1738 (CR 1L:576).

Ho married 1740-45, Catherine® Ledell of Heupateaﬂ dsu. of
'rh,omaa3 and Hary (~--) Badell (REC 71:369 & Correotions mentlionsd under
gareh® No.48). In the will of Harmen Johnson {Janse), dated LT745,
the wife of Willlan®Langdon, 18 called "Gornelia" and her persntage
is glven an abové (HXW 4:94), doubtlesn the sane person.

-
-

tillilan was a carpenter (MY 6:7/8). BRe prob. dwelt at Hear
Rock\a:aay. , |
During the Ro‘:;)lution he was a Tory (cLV.PAP. 1:183,216 &
Pe1l8 ff. of Onderdonk's "Heve. Inoidents of ’;‘-,ucana COep HYa}a
Was he the Willlgm Langdon of douth llempgtesd uhoBe will was
dated '1.785 and pro. 1794 (P.27, Que.ns County, N.¥.«pAbstraot of Wille
Me, in L.I. Hist, 900.)? 2525014
Willian® waa the father of one daughter and probgbly ane
son, and possibly other children. Catherine, his wile, was mother of
the daughter whoss ngie 13 given below and prob. of the son listed here:
No.64 U1l1ly® Bapt. 1746 as daughtor of Willlam and Katherlne
| Langdon (*Adv., for God"). If her father was he whoo:
will wan probated 1794, she ovlaent1%<ﬁ’carman.
Ho.65 Willlam® DBorn o. 1748. Prob. a llempstead Tory during the
Revolution  (P.118 ff. Onderdonk's "Rev. Incidents
of Qﬁecne Cos, Na¥.) Overaeer of highways in Hemp-
.atcud 1776 (HTR 5:1486). Prob. ha who was resident
of Heapatend in 1800 (HEC 54:117).
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. Alburtus,, Arthur 5

g -
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dary (~=) §
Ariasnse, Pleterje §
Bartos,, &lddabeth 11,12
Bedell, Catherins L4
Cornel tg 14
Josaph ©
Hary (---) 9,14
Sargh (I.ungdon) 9
Thomas 9,1
Birdsall, Lenjai'n 5,6
< Fllzaboth {Lungdon) s
Jane (Langdoun) 5
John, §
Mercy (Foruai) 5,6
Huthanlel 4
Blom, Barent 8
Foumetio 8
bBriam, Alexandor 2
Carman,, =~--=- 14
Ana 1)
Hanaah 7
Forwan, seroy 5,6
Foster,, Honnah (Lun&don)_6
Phebe (Langdon) &
Thoisan 6
w1llliem 6
Janse, Haruen 14
Johnuon, Harmeu 14
Lee, Abliall 10
Loses, Uornelius 5
Deboruh - (Langdon) 5
John §
Fhens (Lengdon)lo
Thonas 10

i Llow, John

Manwe ing, Margaret 10,11
Thowuan 11
Ogkloy, =~-w=- 9
Lary (==) Langdon 12
Meroy (Langdon) 9

Onderdonck, adrian 9

barah 9
Updyke, GilhLort 2
Oeborne, --- 2,3
Yay 4,5
Willlam 2,3
Raynor, Fuoilel 9
Mary 9
Mary (---) 9
Januel 9
Bneduker, (ristian Gerretae 8
Pleterje (Arlacuse) 8
willunt jo 8
Willite,, Hope 5
Hurgy (fLuangden) 5
Wooster, Ldiward 3
Thonias 3

Langdon, Ablzail 6,7,10

L ANGDONg

Abligall (lee) 10
Aanos v

Ananlas 7

ann 11

s (Carman) 11
Archiclyue 13
Archibald 13
Cuthering 11,14
Cutherine (-=)11
Lathsrine (Redall) 14
Coraella (Bodell) 14
Deboruh 5,6

Kllzabeth 5,6,7,11,12,}3
Eliscboth (---)'§ :
Ellzabeth (Bartos) 11,12
liveicled 9,12

lHannah 4,5,6,7,8

Hearvagh (Cerman) 7,8

lsainc 9

ibaballe (---)1,2,3 4
Juwncs 12 -

June 6,8

Jerusha 7,8

Joltanalg §
-John 3,5,6,7,8,11,12
Jounatliaa 6

Joseph 1,2,3,4,5,7,8,10
Cfatherine-ace Catherine
rezliah 10

Kealeh (~-2)10

Lotitig 7

YXurpgaret, L3,11,12

Nargaret («-~) 12
Murcaret (Ifanwaring) 10,11
Hary 4,5,9,10,12,13

Mary (21§ 9’15

Mary (-<-) Alburtus 5

Yary (Raynor) o

May 4,%

Lay (O0zborn?) %,4,56

Keely 9
doercy 4,59
Milly 9,19,12,13,14
Hirian ¢

Poggy 11

Patcrcha (Pleterjs) 8
Pheve 6,9,10

Riahura 13 o '
Samuel 4 5,7,8,9,10,11L12 15§
daren 7 874 {3 -
daran (~--) 1%
Jolomon 6,10,11

Thowas 1,2,3,4,5,6
Tiaothy 9

Willentje 8,9

1l lientio (ﬂnodaker) 8
Willim. 5,6,9,11,1%,14

ANN K 9&04/87




gland about 1640.

)

The LANGDONS of America descended from Three Brothers who came from En

LANGDON GENEALOGY

From 1640 to 1896¢.

One settled in virginia.

One settled in New Hampshire.
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PAUL, born Sept. 1zth,
1693. Married Mrs. Mary
H. Stacy, Salem, Mass.,
Aug. 18, 1718. Moved to
Wilbraham, 1742,

Paul was the fifth son.

MARY wicnien o Born Aug. 20, 1719.
LEWIS .oeveiane Born May 16, 1721,
HANNAH «oenveee Born Feb. 22, 1723.
JOHN.........ot Born June 21,1728,

Married Dec. 25, 1757, Eunice Tor-
rey, of Connecticut. Settled in
Wilbraham, Mass.

PAUL coovveeenennne Born Dec. 16, 1725.
ELIZABETH ....- Born July 1, 1730.
ANNA -veermenaees Born Sept. 21, 1732,

( JOHNWILSON, Born March 11,1759
]

|
|
|
|
|
i

Married Lucy Ashley.

JAMES......... Born Mar. 27, 1762,
Married Esther Stebbins.

JOSIAH. .ovevvinn. Born Jan. 13, 1765,
Married Sallie Hall.

A}

[

LUCY oo eeeee.n.Bo
Married Charles M
JOHN evevimennens B

0
Married Delilah C
FLAVIA ..........Bo
Married Francis A.

CELIAH wevennn Bo
Married Stephen W
POLLY -oeeneannae. Boi
Married John W. B
HANNA..coccunn e Boll
Married James H. §
OLIVE .oeeeenn Box

Married Joseph A.

JESSE LEE ...Born
Married Hannah Le}

WILLIAM F....Bor
Married Mary Arnd
CHARLES -...... Boj
Married Sarah Gred

ELIZABETH B...Bo
Married_David Price

RICHARD C.....Bor
Married Abarella M

JAMES D..ovnnns Bor
Married Sarah Phel

ELAM POTTER
Born Vershire,
Ann Cromwell, bo
Md., Oct. 14, 17
Married in Cincinn
dist church on ¥
Fourth and Fif]
Burke’s church

LORENDA...cus Bor
Married Lemuel Snd
JOANNA...ovene Bor|
Married Minervus
JOSIAH H........Bo
Die
SETHHALL......Ap
Diel

SARAH ELIZA - Bor
Married Calvin Std
JOHN WILSON Bo
Married Emily A.
MARRY ANN...Bo
Married J. Wesley




A\LOGY

(ovvvraer veene Born Aug. 20, 1719,
S oierreanes Born May 16, 1721,
(AH coevinene Born Feb. 22, 1723.
Foveeerrnees Born June 21,1728,

=d Dec. 25, 1757, Eunice Tor-
vy, of Connecticut. Settled in

Vitbraham, Mass.

...Born Dec. 16, 1723,

. Born July 1, 1730.

Lorenermannens Born Sept. 21, 1732.

JOHNWILSON, Born March 11,1759 <
Married Lucy Ashley.

JAMES........... Born Mar. 27, 1762,
Married Esther Stebbins.

.
JOSIAH .o ceennen Born Jan. 13, 17G5.

Married Sallie Hall.

ucy ..Born May 30, 1783.
Mamed Charles Marsh.

JOHN covierieennnns Born Oct. 13, 1784,
Married Delilah Culiom.
FLAVIA «cocines Born April, 1786.

Married Francis A. Harris.

CELIAH --.........Born Mar. 9, 1788,
Married Stephen Weston.

POLLY veenrieeans Born —, 1789,
Married John W. Bradley

HANNA ... Born March 9, 1792,
Married James H. Speer.

OLIVE -ieveenenens Born April 13, 1794,

Married Joseph A. Reeder.

JESSE LEE ...Born May 8, 1797.
Married Hannah Lewis.

WILLIAM F....Born Feb. 3, 1792,
Married Mary Arnold. ’
CHARLES «ovevet Born July 6, 1801.

Married Sarah Green.

ELIZABETH B...Born Feb. 1, 1806,
Married_David Price.

RICHARD C.....Born Dec. 5, 1789.
Married Abarella Mitchell.

JAMES Deveeevnns Born June 13, 1742.

Married Sarah Phelps.

ELAM POTTER LANGDON,

Born Vershire, Vt., April 17, 1794.

Ann Cromwell, born near Baltimore,
Md., Oct. 14, 1793.

Married in Cincinnati, O., in Metho-
dist church on Vine street, between
Fourth and Fifth streets, (Father
Burke’s church) Oct. 14, 1821.

LORENDA «...e0t Born March 21, 1795.

Married Lemuel Snow.

JOANNA...........Born May 1, 1796.

Married Minervus Swift.

JOSIAH Heooooot Born Feb. 18, 1802,
Died Mar. 29, 1846,

SETH HALL...... April 8, 1804,

Died Oct. 27, 1822.
SARAH EL1ZA...Born July 22, 1806.
Married Calvin Stebbins.
JOHN WILSON Born June 14, 1808,
Married Emily A. Stebbins.
MARRY ANN...Born Aug. 17, 1813.
Married J. Wesley Bliss.

{ ESTHER ANNE

ELAM WARREN.......

MARY ELIZABETH.....

JAMES BURKE «........

SARAH AMELIA ...
Feb. 8th, 1833,

born in Lancashi

Died April 25, 1896.

OLIVER CROMWELL.-
Married Jane D. Avdelotte.

Born Aug. 15, 1872,

Married Henry H. Goodman.

Born 1824.

-Born April 9, 1826,
Married Eliza R. Roll.

Baorn Sept. 17, 1828,

Married Thomas R. Biggs.

Died at age of 17 mos.

Born in Cincinnati, O.

Married Oct. 16, 1851, to James H. Laws;

re, O., Aug. 16, 18.6;

died May bth, 1883,

[

LAURA... .
Married Charles P V

AMELIA e ceereeeaeriaenns
Married Thomas E. S
ANNIE woeeerereeeiverienns
Entered Convent of ¢

FLORENCE L
HELENE }T“‘“"

Florence married Johr

LOUISE .. -
Married Georae Jm"w

HARRY .
Married Estelle Marc)

FRANK W ..
Married Allce Fletche!

SARAH AMELIA

CLIFFORD w+veuvenerennnns
Married Alma Jones.

FREDERICK rvvrevven vaens

WILLIAM toevviveiinn
ELAM POTTER.........
OLIVER N ervrvnrieiinns

GEORGE R «oeeevieenns
Married Shirley Cave

WILLIAM Tooooinnnnnnn,

MARGARETTA - -eceeee
Married Charles H. ¥

SALLIE L vovvernevicnnann.

FRANCES FEBIGER...

HARRY LANGDON.....
August 15, 1852,
Married Aprii 24, 1878,

ANNIE . .
January 20 1855

ELIZABETH SPAHR...
~  September 9, 1856

Married Nov. 25, 18
Ricketts.
ELAM LANGDON......




May 30, 1783.
sh.

- Oct. 13, 1784,
ltom.

April, 1786.
larris.

. Mar. 9, 1788.
ston,

—, 1788,
adley.

March 9, 1792.

eer.

Aprii 13, 1794,
eeder.

Aay 8, 1797.
is.

Feb. 3, 1792,

July 6, 1801.

Feb. 1, 1806.

June 18, 1792

5.

\NGDON,

t, April 17, 1794.
near Baltimore,

3.

i, O., in Metho-
ne street, between
1 streets, (Father

Oct. 14, 1821,

March 21, 1795.

V.
May 1, 1796.
vift.

 Feb. 18, 1802.
Mar. 29, 1846,
'8, 1804,

Oct. 27, 1822,
July 22, 1806.
bins.

1 June 14, 1808.

=bbins.

 Aug. 17, 1813.
liss.

{ ESTHER ANNE .o Born Aug. 15, 1822,
Married Henry H. Goodman.

OLIVER CROMWELL..Born 1824,
Married Jane D. Avydelotte.

ELAM WARREN. ... Born April 9, 1826.
Married Eliza R. Roll.

MARY ELIZABETH....Born Sept. 17, 1828.
Married Thomas R. Biggs.

@

JAMES BURKE ..cc.et Died at age of 17 mos.

SARAH AMELIA ...Barn in Cincinnati, O.
Feb. 8th, 1833.

Married Oct. 16, 1851, to James H. Laws;
born in Lancashire, O., Aug. 16, 18.6;
died May bth, 1883,

Died April 25, 1896.

Married Charles P. Williams.

AMELIA - eeaterutnirineieeserscnnensenscaaanssannnsens
Married Thomas E. Studley.

ANNIE tceeetenereiinrmnneve s veeen s eenn e snarseennians
Entered Convent of Sacred Heart.

FLORENCE p (

HELENE }T\\ 1S+ evervrnes crrenneiaaeniiaaaaas )|

Florence married John Hawes. \L

LOUISE tereee it ieeenere et s eeeee i ceeeaeenea e <
| Married George Jarvis Geer. L
i

Married Estelle Marsh cveeveeeeeiniiiiaenee \L
( FRANK W ittt e i nnnas

Married Alice Fletcher.

CORA eevenrenvnns vereas

SARAH AMELIA

CLIFFORD “eretemtcrtrinnireeeainieaneniaiarsansss sasran
Married Alma Jones.
FREDERICK
( WILLIAM «ooovimeeen.
ELAM POTTER....... .
OLIVER N ittt
GEORGE R e e i {
Married Shirley Cavender.
KATE v oooneeriieeeranennns Born Dec. 30, 1852
Died 1889
WILLIAM Tonn Born March 19, 1855.
MARGARETTA........... Born Aug. 10, 1857,
Married Charles H. Miller.
SALLIE L ceeerercrinnnines Born 18690.
Died ceeeeeviiivaniiiiinin

FRANCES FEBIGER...Born March 5, 1866.

August 15, 1852, )
Married Aprii 24, 1878, toFlorence E. Bradford.

L

ANNIE weveeiviieiiinnnnnn, Born in Cincinnati, Q.
January 20, 1855,

HARRY LANGDON.....Born in Cincinnati, O. l(

} ELIZABETH SPAHR...Bornin Cincinnati, O. g

September 9, 1856. ?

Married Nov. 25, 1891, to Dr. B. Merrill {
Ricketts.

ELAM LANGDON...... Born Jan. 9,1859.
Died April 10, 1860.

ALICE -..eccesvvernnn o .. Born in Cincinnati, O.
. .July 5, 1862.

\
T N——

CHARLES ... ——eeenes Died crvereemecereneeaiioenen
FLORENCE ..cvtrvuevinans i
GRETA ooeviieen

ESTHER tietterrees venirnrimranneesiastaresssnenssanaes

HELENE -t tcit s etiierseert e et e e
Married H. Porter..

LANGDON -ceveviiimrimeiineniennneieeesans e
AUSTIN teriitiiciii et e e s e
FLORENCE wueeettaeieeriiiins venreesarersannnene

L OUISE tereeniieentioneicrniseronsnnnmninisereess soveacens
JARVIS vt ervveerevvreareanenee
MARSHALL cvev s vermvenraenieeerenanns .-
LLANGDON 1ecvncaensanssissneannsn coneessecnsssnnenns

GRACE +eetveiitrernnenrieersrnnctesisssnsecsrnsass

MABEL ceeriiiiin et e e

FLETCHER
ROWENA

HAZEL .. oo R

STUART REED werervericenemcrnirniniiinsriianiesnes

JAMES BRADFORD...Born March 16, 1879,
HARRY LANGDOQN.....Born- July 3, 1880.
FLORENCE BRADIFFORD...Born Jan. 5, 1882,

BLANCHE ADELE ....Born Jan. 9, 1884,
Died ccovereniiiiiiisriiiine

MERRILL «.cet .....Born. Sept. 24, 1893,
JAMES LAWS ...........Born Jan. 18, 1896.




The LANGDONS of America descended from Three Brothers who came from England

One settled in New Hampshire. One settled in virginia.
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Paul 1

were soldiers in the Revolutionary War.

———

PAUL, born Sept. 1z2th,
1693,
H. Stacy, Salem, Mass.,
Aug. 18, 1718,
Wilbraham, 1742,

Married Mrs. Mary

Moved to

Paul was the fifth son.

HISTORICAL NOTES.

MARY e s Born Aug. 20, 1719.
LEWIS ..ooeiniiie Born May 16, 1721,
HANNAH ....oceet Born Feb. 22,1723,
JOHN.........c Born June 21,1728,

Married Dec. 25, 1757, Eunice Tor-
rey, of Connectuut Settled in
Wilbraham, Mass.

PAUL v Born Dec. 16, 172.
ELIZABETH ..... Born July 1, 1730.

ANNA cereens Born Sept. 21, 1782,

Langdon, his son John, and grandson John W.,

In 1787 the

brothers John W. and James moved from Wilbraham to

Vershire, Vt,

in 1804 James died,

and

in 1806 John,

James’ Widow, Joanna, Oliver and Solomon removed with
their families in wagons to Columbia, O., and settled on

farms on the Little Miami River.

Joanna died in Kentucky.

Married Sarah Phel§

ELAM POTTER L
Born Vershire,

Ann Cromwell, bo
Md., Oct. 14, 1

Married in Cincinn
dist church on
Fourth and Fif§§
Burke’s church§

JAMES.......... Born Mar. 27, 1762,
Married Esther Stebbins.

LORENDA....... Bor
Married Lemuel Snd
JOANNA.......... Ror

JOSIAH H.......Bof§
SETHHALL:..... Aptl
Al

JOSIAH coeeeveene, Born Jan. 13, 1765.
Married Sallie Hall.

SARAH ELIZA ... Bor
Married Calvin Ste§
JOHN WILSON BoRj
Married Emily A.
MARRY ANN...Bo
Married J. Wesley

[ OLIVER ..o oo,
SOLOMON eevec v

JOANNA....
Married V. V. Bald#
Further history not §

JOANNA..........Born June 21,1767, 4
Married Preserved Leonard. |L

.Bot}
Die]

NANCY B........ Bor@
Married Edwin Mat]

SOLOMON :
Married Martha Per R

MARY B..
Married Robelt W

CAROLINE ...... Borl
Married John Stanlg

OLIVER M......Ror
D

NANCY ..

OLIVER - enn.e. Born QOct. 9, 1769.
First martiage—Nancy Brown.
Second marriage—Cath. W.Basset

ie
RUTH covreniiiinnn Bo#
Die
BUTH cevveiieane
Married John W P
ELISHAB......... Bo
Dief

EUNICE M ......Borl
CATHERINE E-Borf

EUNICE-.ccc..... Bor i§
Married John Hunf
HARMONY B ..Bor
Married Perc. Davig

EUNICE «ooceo..n. Born Mar. 7, 1772.
Married Asa Merritt.

SOLOMON .... .Born July 19, 1777,

Married Maly Butler

He was an active Methodist minis-
ter, and died Oct. 8, 1816, leav-
ing no children. His widow
married Truman Bishop, also a
minister.

ARTEMAS....... an May 25, 1760.
Died Oct. 2, 1760.



ARY veens conen Born Aug. 20, 1719,
& IS Born May 16, 1721,
B NNAH .. Born Feb. 22, 1723.
BHN.............. Born June 21,1728,

heried Dec. 25, 1757, Eunice Tor-
rey, of Connecticut. Seftled in
Wilbraham, Mass.

BuL Born Dec. 16, 1725,
B ZABETH ..... Born July 1, 1730.
[ Born Sept. 21, 1732,

John W.,
1787 the

#braham to
806 John,
moved with
setiled on
Kentucky.

Married Esther Stebbins.

Married Saltie Hall.

Married Preserved Leonard.

OLIVERcevene Born Oct. 9, 1769.
First marriage-—~Nancy Brown.
Second marriage—Cath. W. Basset

EUNICE w--......Born Mar. 7, 1772,
Married Asa Merritt.

SOLOMON .... .Born July 19, 1777.

Married Mary Butler.

He was an active Methodist minis-
ter, and died Oct. 8, 1816, leav-
ing no children. His widow
married Truman Bishop, also a
minister.

ARTEMAS........ Born May 25, 1760.
Died Oct. 2, 1760,

JAMES...........Born Mar. 27, 1762,

JOSIAH ovenveient Born Jan. 13, 1763,

JOANNA...........Born June 21, 1767,

————

CRIGHARD s purll Liec. o, Lisy.

Married Abarella Mitchell.
JAMES Doveeeens Born June 13, 1792,
Married Sarah Phelps.

ELAM POTTER LANGDON,
Born Vershire, Vt., April 17, 1794.

Ann Cromwell, born near Baltimore,

Md., Oct. 14, 1793.

Married in Cincinnati, O., in Metho-
dist church on Vine street, between
Fourth and Fifth streets, (Father
Burke’s church) Oct. 14, 1821.

LORENDA c-cveen Born March 21, 1795.
Married Lemuel Snow.

JOANNA...........Born May 1, 1796.
Married Minervus Swift.

JOSIAH H.....oo. Born Feb. 18, 1802,
Died Mar. 29, 1846,
SETH HALL...... April 8, 1804,
Died Oct. 27, 1822.
SARAH ELi1ZA ...Born July 22, 1806.
Married Calvin Stebbins.
JOHN WILSON Born June 14, 1808,
Married Emily A. Stebbins.
MARRY ANN...Born Aug. 17, 1813,
Married J. Wesiey Bliss.

OLIVER
SOLOMON....

JOANNA-cerem i ererereiraeeer et cvaeane
Married V. V. Baldwin.
Further history not known.

NANCY ..eeenee.. Born Dec. 28, 1809.

Died Feb. 13, 1810.
NANCY B........Born Oct. 27, 1810.
Married Edwin Mattoon.
SOLOMON ...... Born April 27, 1812.
Married Martha Perin.

MARY B.oooinenn Born Aug. 11, 1814.
Married Robert W. Rayne.
CAROLINE ...... Born Sept. 6, 1818.

Married John Stanley.

OLIVER M......Born Feb. 2, 1819.
Died June 15, 1878.

RUTH «eeeeermenne Born Nov. 15, 1820.
Died Mar. 8, 1821,
RUTH renreveeeeene Born Feb. 2, 1822.

Married John W. Punshon.

ELISHAB......... Born Feb. 24, 1827,
Died May 30, 1867.

EUNICE M......Born Nov. 23, 1825.
CATHERINE E..Born Nov. 13, 1828,

EUNICE--........Born Nov. 14, 1812.
Married John Hunter.
HARMONY B ..Born Dec. 16, 1815.
Married Perc. Davison.

Married Jane D. Aydelotte.

ELAM WARREN........ Born April 9, 1826,
Married Eliza R. Roll.

MARY ELIZABETH....Born Sept. 17, 1828,
Married Thomas R. Biggs.

JAMES BURKE -.reoevee Died at age of 17 mos.

SARAH AMELIA ...Born in Cincinnati, O.
Feb. 8th, 1833.

Married Oct. 16, 1851, to James H. Laws;
born in Lancashire, O., Aug. 16, 18.6;
died May Bth, 1883.

Died April 25, 1896.

JANE BROTHERSON-Born Jan. 18, 1837,
Married James W. Bishop.

[

EDDIE .... D
SARAH AMELIA .

CLIFFORD woeeevvnveeneand ]
Married Alma Jones.

FREDERICK vereessessnens 3

WILLIAM
ELAM POTTER
OLIVER N....

(GEORGE R v
Married Shirley Caven

KATE cevveveercenirennnans B

[}
WILLIAM Teooroeeeee . B
MARGARETTA-.........B
Married Charles H. Mi
SALLIE L cevervvenvennnens B

[

FRANCES FEBIGER... B

HARRY LANGDON..... B
August 15, 1852,
Married Aprii 24, 1878,to

January 20, 1855,

ELIZABETH SPAHR...Bl
September 9, 1856.

Married Nov. 25, 189
Ricketts.

ELAM LANGDON

ALICE .... ceveenen ae
July 5, 1862.

EDWARD LANGDON...
Married Susie Hicks.

HOWARD CROMWEL
Married Adele Daniels,

DAISY ROBERTA «...... -



b June 13, 1792,
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€0 near Baltimore,
93.
hti, O., in Metho-
ine street, between
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n Aug. 17, 1813.
Bliss.
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n Feb. 2, 1822.
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d May 30, 1867.
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1 Nov. 14, 1812,
er.
n Dec. 16, 1815.
s0n.

‘Married Jane ydelotte.

ELAM WARREN........ Born April 9, 1826,
Married Eliza R. Roll.

MARY ELIZABETH....Born Sept. 17, 1828,
Married Thomas R. Biggs.

JAMES BURKE «wvvevne Died at age of 17 mos.

SARAH AMELIA .. . Bornin Cincinnati, O.
Feb. 8th, 1833.

Married Oct. 16, 1851, to James H. Laws;
born in Lancashire, O., Aug. 16, 18.6;
died May 8th, 1883,

Died April 25, 1896.

JANE BROTHERSON.Born Jan. 18, 1837,

\ Married James W. Bishop.

SARAH AMELIA

CLIFFORD truvtersentiireeriaen e ereeevninreseneesrenes
Married Alma Jones.

FREDERICK...

( WILLIAM ..... ..Died ....
ELAM POTTER. Died - .
OLIVER N et

GEORGE R tioiiiiiiiiiiiiceciiiies i,
Married Shirley Cavender.

y

KATE ccrcevensnnnrnnanns Born Dec. 30, 1852,
Died 1889.
WILLIAM T, Born March 19, 1855.

MARGARETTA...........Born
Married Charles H. Miller.

SALLIE L

FRANCES FEBIGER...Born March 5, 1866,

HARRY LANGDON.....Born in Cincinnati, O.
August 15, 1852,
Married April 24,1878, to Florence E. Bradford.

ANNIE cooiiiiniinie Born in Cincinnati, O.
January 20, 1855,

ELIZABETH SPAHR...Born in Cincinnati, O.
September 4, 1856.

-‘Married Nov. 25, 1891,
Ricketts.

to Dr. B. Merrill

ELAM LANGDON......Born Jan. 9, 1839.
Died April 10, 1860,
ALICE .+veveeveennnnne. . Born in Cincinnati, O.
July 5, 1862.

EDWARD LANGDON - cc1mceaeees covearesceeiinnenns
Married Susie Hicks.

HOWARD CROMWELL ccvevveereriiiinannceiacnien
Married Adele Daniels.

DAISY ROBERTA wevieniiiiiiiiiiieci i e

Aug. 10, 1857, g

|
l

§
!

s,

HAZEL .« coeivevees et e e ey e

STUART REED

JAMES BRADFORD...Born March 16, 1879,
HARRY LANGDON.....Born July 3, 1880.
FLORENCE BRADFORD...Born Jan. 5, 1882,

BLANCHE ADELE .....Born Jan. 9, 1884,
Died cooirernriinen i

MERRILL w.eeeen --Born. Sept. 24, 1893.
JAMES LAWS ... Born Jar. 18, 1896,
GERTRUDE ++eevvrttenierineteieaeenesiiaeiieeeee s,




